504564626 09/26/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4611337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID DEZHOU SUN	10/02/2014
PHILIP A. DRISKILL	10/23/2014
ROLLAND STRASSER	10/17/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	101 OAKLEY STREET
City:	EVANSVILLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47710

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15713799

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (317) 231-7426

Email: DARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: 11 S MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5723-269612
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN K. JARMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Brian K. Jarman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504564626 REEL: 043692 FRAME: 0895

This document is being submitted for dual purpose.	This	document	is being	submitted	for dual	nurnose:
--	------	----------	----------	-----------	----------	----------

Attorney Docket No.	5723-231203
Client Reference No.	BP-432

Title of	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR CONTAINER
Invention	Page 1 of 3
As the below-name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:
his declaration is	
	directed to: hed application, or
☑ United St	tates Application or PCT International Application No. 14/468,789
filed on _	August 26, 2014
he above-identifie	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
believe that I am t	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.
VHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corporation
101 Oakl	corporation (hereinafier referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at ley Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710
s desirous of acqui	niring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed ") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possession
•	**
OW, THEREFOR	RE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set of
noiseree, me mi neliding the right	Ill and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and
rrangements from	a the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted
erefrom in the Un	nited States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions,
issues, continuation	ions, substitutions, and renewals thereof.
hereby authorize a	and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign con
issue any and all	of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to
ime, for the sole ii	use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent to
ranted, as fully and	d entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covens
ist i have reil right i conflict berewith	nt to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agree
	A You'll and the second of the book country of the second
urmer, i agree mai sidhiin any leonl c	it I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
ontinuation, substi	itute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters
atent to be issued t	to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful paths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and
signs, to obtain ar	nd enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and
reign countries.	
nereby grant the at order to comply v	ttorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desir with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.
horoby acknowled	lge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisor
	we (5) years, or both.
EGAL NAME O	F INVENTOR: David Dezhou Sun
ignature: <u>Do</u>	and Dark 10/2/14
TATE OF MI	
DUNTY OF V	) 66
	e me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this and Joy of CTBR 2014
xaaweegen benne xaay Public Signatu	- America D. Marshar
y commission Expir	AMY R. MORPHEW
DS02 1338859	Notary Public, State of Indiana  Notary Public, State of Indiana  Venderburgh County
	S S Nov Lammissian Expires S
	December 03, 2017 PATENT

REEL: 043692 FRAME: 0896

		***************************************		
This document is be	ing submitted for dual purposes		Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	5723-231203 BP-432
	DECLARATION (37 CFI ATION DATA SHEET (37			
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIA	L FOR CONTAIN		Page 2 of 3
As the below-named in	iventor, I hereby declare that:			
	ected to: application, or s Application or PCT Internationa August 26, 2014	l Application No	14/468.789	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized	I to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joi	nt inventor of a claim	ed invention in this applica	tion.
	Berry Plastics Corporation			
101 Oakley 5	corpo Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710			
is desirous of acquirin ("the INVENTION") a in any and all foreign o	ind in and to any Letters Patent th	st in and to the above at may be granted the	e-referenced application an erefrom in the United States	d any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full at (including the right to Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration exclusive right to the invention claim priority under the terms of the application) and the entire right, d States and its territorial possessions substitutions, and renewals there	in the United States a he International Conv title, and interest in a ons and in any and all	and its territorial possession cution and other relevant ir nd to any and all Letters Pat	s and in all foreign countries aternational Treaties and tent which may be granted
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and er	said Letters Patent, when granted,	to ASSIGNEE as the cessors and assigns, to meld by me had this	assignee of my entire right to the full end of the term for assignment and sale not be	r which said Letters Patent may be sen made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal pro- continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	vill communicate to ASSIGNEE of ceeding, cooperate in every way per per per and reissue application ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oath conforce proper protection for the I	ossible in obtaining e s, execute all necessa s, and generally do cy	vidence, sign all lawful pap ry assignment papers to cau rerything possible to aid AS	ers, execute all divisional, se any and all of the Letters SIGNEE, its successors and
	ney of record the power to insert of the rules of the United States Pa			
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five (		de in this declaration	is punishable under 18 U.S	.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF	NVENTOR: Philip	A. Driskill	·	
Signature:	hall			13/14
STATE OF Indian				
COUNTY OF Vande	QI .		0	
Acknowledged before me	a Motary Public in and for said Coun	ty and State, this _33	_day of	2014
Notary Public Signature: 9			MY R. MORPHEW	
My Commission Expires:	12-3-11/	Note:	+ Publicuotytel Messicales	
INDS02 1338859	······································	SEAN S	commission # 612154 y Commission Expires ecember 03, 2017	PATENT

**PATENT** 

REEL: 043692 FRAME: 0897

This document is	being submitted for dual purposes	Afformey Docker No	5723-231203 BP-432
COMBINE AN APPLIC	D DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR CATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)	RUTILITY OR DESIGN AND ASSIGNMENT FO	APPLICATION USING R SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR CON	TAINER	Page 3 of 3
***************************************			ragesors
This declaration is d  the attache  United Sta	ed application, or des Application or PCT International Application N	No. 14/468,789	
	August 26, 2014		
The above-identified	I application was made or authorized to be made by	/ me,	
I believe that I am th	e original inventor or an original joint inventor of a	r claimed invention in this applica	tion.
WHEREAS.	Berry Plastics Corporation	P. Marian Marian	5 (A)
101 Oakle	<u>v Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710</u>	fter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),	
is desirous of acquir ("the INVENTION" in any and all foreign	ing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the ) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be gran a countries;	e above-referenced application an act therefrom in the United States	d any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full (including the right the Arrangements from the Unit therefrom in the Unit	3. for good and valuable consideration, the sufficient and exclusive right to the invention in the United Social priority under the terms of the International Recognition and the application) and the entire right, title, and interested States and its territorial possessions and in any institutions, and renewals thereof.	itates and its territorial possession I Convention and other refevant In it in and to any and all Letters Pai	s and in all foreign countries ternational Treaties and ent which may be granted
to issue any and all o same, for the sole use granted, as fully and	ed request the Patent Office officials in the United S I said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE of and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigned as the same would have been held by such to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the	as the assignee of my entire right, igns, to the full end of the term for ad this assignment and sale not be	title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be the made and hereby covenants
testify in any logal pr continuation, substitu Patent to be issued to	will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represental occeding, cooperate in overy way possible in obtain the renewal, and reissue applications, execute all ne ASSIGNEE, make all rightful onths, and generally lenforce proper protection for the INVENTION in	ning evidence, sign all lawful paper reessary assignment papers to cau odo everything possible to aid AS	ors, execute all divisional, se any and all of the Letters SIGNEE, its successors and
I hereby grant the atto in order to comply wi	omey of record the power to insert on this assignments the the trailer of the United States Patent and Tradem	ent any further identification which ark Office for recordation of this	n may be necessary or desirable assignment.
f hereby acknowledge of not more than five	s that any willful false statement made in this decia (5) years, or both.	ration is punishable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR: Rolland Strasser	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
Signature:	CAN W. Music	Date:	<u> </u>
STATE OF $\bigcirc_{\oslash \circlearrowleft}$	echeut 1		
COUNTY OF FILLS	`	,	*
Acknowledged before m	e, a Nosary Public in and for said County and State, this_	17th day of October	
	Henry Barleson		an Vasilescu
	: February 08, 2016	County of Residence:	macheld
NESSO2 1 TURSES	*	AMENY SEE	

INDS02 1338859

**RECORDED: 09/26/2017**